



WBBB010042422023

SPL (P) 08/2025

Regd. No. 07/2025

J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.09

Dated 03-06-2025

The record is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Both the accused persons, namely, Kartick Tudu and Gibinda Murmu @ Mantu on c/b are absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **25-07-2025** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Surities are further directed to ensure the presence of all the accused persons on the next date fixed.

Inform.

Copy to be supplied in the meantime.

D/C

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum