



WBBB010042422023

SPL (P) 08/2025

Regd. No. 07/2025

J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.11

Dated 20-08-2025

The record is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of two accused persons, one accused, namely, Kartick Tudu on c/b files a petition u/s 317 Cr. P. C and prays for lawyer's representation on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed for ends of justice as last chance.

No steps on behalf of the other accused, namely, and Gobinda Murmu @ Mantu is taken.

Issue W.A. against the accused persons, namely, Gobinda Murmu @ Mantu at once.

Fix 25-11-2025 for E/R of W/A of accused Gobinda Murmu @ Mantu and appearance of accused, Kartick Tudu.

D/C

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum