

Special (P) Case No.07 of 2025

Order No. 13

dated 22.01.2026

One accused Kartick Tudu is absent by petition.

No E.R of Gobinda Murmu @ Mantu yet received. From the record, it appears that on 20.08.2025 due to non-appearance of the accused person warrant has been issued but the accused has not been produced under arrest till today.

Start proceeding against the surety u/s-446 Cr.P.C.

S.P., Birbhum is hereby requested to give direction to O.C., Panrui to execute the warrant immediately.

To 18.02.2026 for E.R of W/A and appearance.

Let a copy of this order along with the bail bond be sent to C.J.M., Birbhum for information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order be sent to S.P., Birbhum for information and necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd/-S.M. Chattopadhyay

Special(P) Judge, 2nd Court,
Suri, Birbhum

Sd/-S.M. Chattopadhyay

Special (P) Judge, 2nd Court,
Suri, Birbhum