

WBBB010007582025

Special Court Cases (POCSO)/07/2025

Regd. No 07/2025

In presence of Subhendu Saha (J.O Code No. WB00739)

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

in charge of

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Order No. 14

Dated 18-02-2026

The record is fixed for E.R of W/A and appearace .

Sole accused Kartick Tudu is absent by petition.

Regular P.O is leave on duty.

Ld. ADJ 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum is in charge of this court.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **05-03-2026** for E.R of W/A and appearance .

D/C

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum
(IN-CHARGE)

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum
(IN-CHARGE)