

WBBB010007582025
Special Court Cases (POCSO)/07/2025
Regd. No 07/2025
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No. 16

Dated 09-04-2026

The record is fixed for E.R of W/A and appearace .

Out of two accused person, no E.R of W/A is received against one accused namely Gobinda Murmu @ Mantu.

Issue reminder to concerned P.S.

No steps on behalf of the other accused namely Kartick Tudu is taken.

Issue W.A. against the accused person namely Kartick Tudu at once.

Fix **02-06-2026** for E.R of W/A .

D/C

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Special Judge, POCSO Act
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum