

WBBB010007582025
Special Court Cases (POCSO)/07/2025
Regd. No 07/2025
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No. 17

Dated 02-06-2026

The record is fixed for E.R of W/A .

No E.R of W/A against the accused namely Gobinda Murmu @ Mantu and Kartick Tudu yet received .

It appears from the record that due to non appearance of both the accused persons warrant has already been issued but the accused persons have not been produced under arrest till today.

On repeated reminder no steps taken by the O.C., Panrui P.S.

S.P Birbhum is hereby directed to take necessary steps to execute the warrant immediately.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the S.P, Birbhum for information and taking necessary action.

Fix **19-06-2026** for E.R of W/A .

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum