

Special (P) Case No.08 of 2025

Order No. 19
dated 23.07.2026

Received the report from Panrui P.S regarding non-execution of the warrant of Gobinda Murmu @ Mantu.

From the record, it appears the accused person, namely, Kartick Tudu and Gobinda Murmu @ Mantu are absent from 21.04.2025 and thereafter, warrant has been issued against accused persons Gobinda Murmu @ Mantu on 20.08.2025 and subsequently on 09.04.2026 the warrant has been issued against Kartick Tudu but till today neither of the accused persons has been arrested. Issue W.P.A against both of the accused persons.

Let a copy of this order be sent to S.P., Birbhum requesting him to give direction to O.C., Panrui P.S to execute the warrant atonce and also to give direction to O.C., Panrui P.S to remain present personally to give explanation why the warrant has not been executed for a long period of time.

To 13.08.2026 for E.R of WPA against accused persons, namely, Kartick Tudu and Gobinda Murmu @ Mantu and personal appearance of O.C., Panrui P.S.

Dictated & Corrected
Sd/-S.M. Chattopadhyay
Special(P) Judge, 2nd Court,
Suri, Birbhum

Sd/-S.M. Chattopadhyay
Special (P) Judge, 2nd Court,
Suri, Birbhum